*
* %k
* * * RECOVERY.GOV
+
51 k’

COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT
Summary for North Carolina | July 28, 2009

Applicants from North Carolina

All Grant All Applicants |From Jurisdiction [From Jurisdiction
Applicants for State with >= 150,000 with < 150,000
population population

Applications

Agencies Applying 7,272 216 9 207
Agencies Awarded 1,046 50 3 47
Percent of Agencies Awarded 14.3% 23.15% 33.33 % 22.71 %

Allocation of Funds

Total Funds Requested $8,348,747,295 $180,579,552 $65,595,385 $114,984,167
Total Funds Awarded $999,955,434 $30,956,114 $14,958,765 $15,997,349
Percent of Funds Awarded 12.0% 17.14 % 22.80 % 13.91 %

Sworn-Officer Positions

Total Officers Requested 39,346 1184 414 770
Total Officers Awarded 4,699 202 92 110
Percent of Officers Awarded 11.9% 17.06 % 22.22 % 14.29 %
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted) 881 19 0 19
Total New Jobs 3,818 183 92 91

* Award Criteria
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50) 11.38 12.15 12.64 12.13

Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50) 24.74 29.05 33.76 28.87

State Proportions

Population as a Portion of U.S. Population: 2.98 %
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded: 3.10%
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded: 4.30 %

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions
pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data
about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the
agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law
also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.

euljosed yuoN

WWW.Cops.usdoj.gov



(L1
Z
—

G RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNC!

North Carolina

Officer Positions

Grant Amount:$

Name of Grantee

euljosed yuoN

Benson Police Department
Chadbourn Police Department

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police
Department

Eden Police Department
Elizabeth City

Enfield Police Department
Fairmont Police Department
Fayetteville Police Department
Franklin County Sheriff's Office
Garner Police Department
Gastonia Police Department
Greenville Police Department
Henderson Police Department
Hertford Police Department

Hoke County Sheriff's Department
Hope Mills, Town of

Kenly Police Department

Kill Devil Hills, Town of

Kinston Police Department
Lexington, City of

Lincoln County Sheriff's Department
LITTLETON PD

Lumberton, City of

Madison, Town of

Monroe Department of Public Safety
Morven, Town of

Mt. Airy Police Department

Mt. Gilead Police Department
Ocean Isle Beach, Town of
Pittsboro, Town of

Plymouth Police Department

WWW.Cops.usdoj.gov

$146,352.00
$123,158.00

$8,545,950.00

$291,672.00
$435,834.00
$130,751.00
$105,915.00

$2,528,240.00

$430,863.00
$172,356.00

$1,038,960.00
$1,648,656.00

$369,306.00
$164,644.00
$396,099.00
$152,372.00
$116,579.00
$163,410.00
$252,588.00
$145,005.00
$889,566.00
$117,141.00
$442,743.00
$137,840.00
$321,168.00
$115,523.00
$257,598.00
$127,179.00
$145,288.00
$187,883.00
$117,206.00

R R, W N

1

\l

P PP P NRPNRPR®WROODRNRPRRRER®WR WO©ORF W




x
xx
* * * RECOVERYS0V

G RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNC!

L-L+]

Name of Grantee

Princeville, Town of

Red Springs, Town of
Reidsville Police Department

Richmond County Sheriff's Department
Roanoke Rapids Police Department

Rocky Mount, City of

Roxboro Police Department
Salisbury Police Department
Sanford, City of

Sharpsburg Police Department
Stoneville Police Department
Troy, Town of

Wadesboro Police Department
Wallace Police Department
Warsaw Police Department
Waynesville Police Department
Wilmington Police Department
Winston-Salem, City of
Woodland Police Department

North Carolina

\ Grant Amount:$

$97,491.00
$136,356.00
$287,472.00
$383,778.00
$119,925.00
$1,088,808.00
$314,790.00
$646,924.00
$650,860.00
$116,952.00
$100,835.00
$116,196.00
$127,163.00
$124,578.00
$126,175.00
$275,482.00
$2,005,809.00
$3,884,575.00
$134,100.00

Officer Positions

N R R R RPRRPRRDMBEDNDOR®WRNR R

N =
= 01w

WWW.Cops.usdoj.gov

euljosed yuoN



