

**COPS** HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Summary for North Carolina | July 28, 2009

		Applicants from North Carolina		
	All Grant Applicants	All Applicants for State	From Jurisdiction with >= 150,000 population	From Jurisdiction with < 150,000 population
Applications				
Agencies Applying	7,272	216	9	207
Agencies Awarded	1,046	50	3	47
Percent of Agencies Awarded	14.3%	23.15 %	33.33 %	22.71 %
Allocation of Funds				
Total Funds Requested	\$8,348,747,295	\$180,579,552	\$65,595,385	\$114,984,167
Total Funds Awarded	\$999,955,434	\$30,956,114	\$14,958,765	\$15,997,349
Percent of Funds Awarded	12.0%	17.14 %	22.80 %	13.91 %
Sworn-Officer Positions				
Total Officers Requested	39,346	1184	414	770
Total Officers Awarded	4,699	202	92	110
Percent of Officers Awarded	11.9%	17.06 %	22.22 %	14.29 %
Job Impact				
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted)	881	19	0	19
Total New Jobs	3,818	183	92	91
* Award Criteria				
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50)	11.38	12.15	12.64	12.13
Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50)	24.74	29.05	33.76	28.87

State Proportions			
Population as a Portion of U.S. Population:	2.98 %		
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded:	3.10 %		
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded:	4.30 %		

\* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

\*\* The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.



## **COPS** HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT North Carolina

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Benson Police Department	\$146,352.00	1
Chadbourn Police Department	\$123,158.00	1
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police Department	\$8,545,950.00	50
Eden Police Department	\$291,672.00	2
Elizabeth City	\$435,834.00	3
Enfield Police Department	\$130,751.00	1
Fairmont Police Department	\$105,915.00	1
Fayetteville Police Department	\$2,528,240.00	17
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	\$430,863.00	3
Garner Police Department	\$172,356.00	1
Gastonia Police Department	\$1,038,960.00	8
Greenville Police Department	\$1,648,656.00	8
Henderson Police Department	\$369,306.00	3
Hertford Police Department	\$164,644.00	1
Hoke County Sheriff's Department	\$396,099.00	3
Hope Mills, Town of	\$152,372.00	1
Kenly Police Department	\$116,579.00	1
Kill Devil Hills, Town of	\$163,410.00	1
Kinston Police Department	\$252,588.00	2
Lexington, City of	\$145,005.00	1
Lincoln County Sheriff's Department	\$889,566.00	6
LITTLETON PD	\$117,141.00	1
Lumberton, City of	\$442,743.00	3
Madison, Town of	\$137,840.00	1
Monroe Department of Public Safety	\$321,168.00	2
Morven, Town of	\$115,523.00	1
Mt. Airy Police Department	\$257,598.00	2
Mt. Gilead Police Department	\$127,179.00	1
Ocean Isle Beach, Town of	\$145,288.00	1
Pittsboro, Town of	\$187,883.00	1
Plymouth Police Department	\$117,206.00	1



## **COPS** HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT North Carolina

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Princeville, Town of	\$97,491.00	1
Red Springs, Town of	\$136,356.00	1
Reidsville Police Department	\$287,472.00	2
Richmond County Sheriff's Department	\$383,778.00	3
Roanoke Rapids Police Department	\$119,925.00	1
Rocky Mount, City of	\$1,088,808.00	8
Roxboro Police Department	\$314,790.00	2
Salisbury Police Department	\$646,924.00	4
Sanford, City of	\$650,860.00	4
Sharpsburg Police Department	\$116,952.00	1
Stoneville Police Department	\$100,835.00	1
Troy, Town of	\$116,196.00	1
Wadesboro Police Department	\$127,163.00	1
Wallace Police Department	\$124,578.00	1
Warsaw Police Department	\$126,175.00	1
Waynesville Police Department	\$275,482.00	2
Wilmington Police Department	\$2,005,809.00	13
Winston-Salem, City of	\$3,884,575.00	25
Woodland Police Department	\$134,100.00	1